

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31272/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in CR No. 6058/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAVITAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
For Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Auction sale, if any, of the petitioner's property
shall not be confirmed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER